GOVT. OF ASSAM JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT :: JUDICIAL BRANCH DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

NO. eCF. 76514/2018/888

Dated Dispur the 4th July, 2019

From:

Sri M.R. Barbhuiya,

Joint L.R. & Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Judicial Department, Dispur, Ghy-6.

To :

The District & Sessions Judge,

Jorhat.

Sub:

Calling for Interview for appointment of Notary in respect of Jorhat Dist..

Ref:

Your letter No. JJA/5147/2018, dated 22.06.2018

No. JJA/2903/2018, dated 07.04.2018.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the letters on the subject cited above, I am directed to request you kindly to inform the following advocates to appear before the Interview Board on 17.07.2019 at 1.00 PM in the Janata Bhawan, Judicial Department, Block 'E', 2nd Floor, Dispur,Guwahati-6 alongwith all relevant original documents. You are, also requested to indicate the number of requirement afresh District as well as Sub-division wise (instead of police station wise as given earlier) only taking into consideration commercial importance, existing strength and other relevant factors.

Name of Advocates:

- 1. Smti Mallika Saikia, D/o- Atul Chandra Saikia, R/o- Jyoti Nagar, Tarajan, Near Elite Gas Agency, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 2. Smti Rashmi Rekha Baruah, W/o- Sri Raj Buragohain, R/o- Gohain Gaon, PO- Bamunpukhuri, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785683.
- 3. Smti Dipannita Kp. Bharali, W/o- Angshuman Baruah, R/o- Sarala Nagar, NH 37, By Pass, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- Smti Dipanjali Mahanta, W/o- Rajib Bhuyan, R/o- GH Road, Near Don Bosco Girls Hostel, PO-Cinnamora, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785010.
- 5. Sri Biswajit Nath, S/o- late Akon Ch. Nath, R/o-Jogduar Tiniali, W/No-3, Teok Town, PO-Jogduar, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785112.
- Smti Swapna Jyoti Dutta, W/o-Arup Kakoty, R/o- Teok Guwal Gaon, PO- Teok, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785112.
- Smti Madhusmita Nath, D/o- late Bijoy Narayan Nath, R/o- Dahabora Chuk, Madhobi Regency, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 8. Sri Gobin Ch. Bora, S/o- late Nandeswar Knoch, R/o- Sologuri Majgaon, PO- Madhapur, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785630.
- 9. Smti Asha Rani Baruah Borah, W/o- Mintu Borah, R/o- Sericulture Road, Bebejia Gaon, PO- Purana Titabar, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785632.
- 10. Smti Smriti Saikia, W/o- Netradhar Saikia, R/o- Amgurukhat Rajabari, PO- Melamati, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785632.
- 11. Smti Rita Devi, W/o- Jatin Thapa, R/o- Bibijan, W/No-4, PO- Titabor, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785630.

Yours faithfully

Joint L.R. & Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Judicial Department

Copy for information to :-

- 1. P.S. to LR cum Commissioner & Secretary, Judicial Department.
- 2. The Joint L.R. & Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department.
- 3. The Deputy LR & Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department.
- 4. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 5. Smti Mallika Saikia, D/o- Atul Chandra Saikia, R/o- Jyoti Nagar, Tarajan, Near Elite Gas Agency, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 6. Smti Rashmi Rekha Baruah, W/o- Sri Raj Buragohain, R/o- Gohain Gaon, PO- Bamunpukhuri, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785683.
- 7. Smti Dipannita Kp. Bharali, W/o- Angshuman Baruah, R/o- Sarala Nagar, NH 37, By Pass, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 8. Smti Dipanjali Mahanta, W/o- Rajib Bhuyan, R/o- GH Road, Near Don Bosco Girls Hostel, PO-Cinnamora, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785010.
- 9. Sri Biswajit Nath, S/o- late Akon Ch. Nath, R/o-Jogduar Tiniali, W/No-3, Teok Town, PO-Jogduar, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785112.
- Smti Swapna Jyoti Dutta, W/o-Arup Kakoty, R/o- Teok Guwal Gaon, PO- Teok, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785112.
- 11. Smti Madhusmita Nath, D/o- late Bijoy Narayan Nath, R/o- Dahabora Chuk, Madhobi Regency, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 12. Sri Gobin Ch. Bora, S/o- late Nandeswar Knoch, R/o- Sologuri Majgaon, PO- Madhapur, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785630.
- 13. Smti Asha Rani Baruah Borah, W/o- Mintu Borah, R/o- Sericulture Road, Bebejia Gaon, PO- Purana Titabar, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785632.
- 14. Smti Smriti Saikia, W/o- Netradhar Saikia, R/o- Amgurukhat Rajabari, PO- Melamati, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785632.
- 15. Smti Rita Devi, W/o- Jatin Thapa, R/o- Bibijan, W/No-4, PO- Titabor, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785630.

By Order etc.

Joint L.R. & Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Judicial Department